GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & COLLECTOR <u>UNAKOTI DISTRICT, KAILASHAHAR</u>

PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER

PNIT No. F.3(2))/DUZ/2019-20/ 1909

5 1

Dated: 07/12/2020

On behalf of the Governor of Tripura. The District Magistrate & Collector, Unakoti District, Kailashahar invites tender from eligible bidders up to 4 PM on 21-12-2020 for 02 (two) nos. of condemned vehicles of the District Administration vide Auction Tender No.F.3(12)/DUZ/CON-VEH/2019-20/<u>1908</u>, dt.<u>07</u>/12/2020. For details terms & condition of the tender is available in Tripura State Portal **tripura.gov.in** & Unakoti District website **unakoti.nic.in** and hard copy can be seen the Notice Board of the Office of the District Magistrate & Collector, Unakoti District, Kailashahar, Tripura on all working days from 10 A.M. onwards. Any subsequent corrigendum will be available in the website.

N7.12.2010

District Magistrate & Collector Unakoti District, Kailashahar